Melissa Dove

HR Business Partner





Melissa Dove is a Senior HR Business Partner with CUNA Mutual Group. In this role she is responsible for implementing HR solutions that enable the business to successfully achieve its objectives. Partnering with the client organization, Melissa executes and monitors HR strategies and programs, including performance management, talent management, workforce planning, leadership development, and career development.

Dove joined CUNA Mutual Group in 2015 as a Talent Acquisition Consultant. Since that time, she has held various Talent Development, Talent Management, and HR Business Partner roles. While in these roles, she has been a critical partner for multiple business areas. She enjoys navigating complexity, balancing multiple stakeholders, and has a passion for diversity and inclusion. She has provided strategic HR consultation on large scale efforts such as sales coverage evolution, business acquisitions, operating model and organizational change efforts, and officer level leadership transitions. In addition, Dove has served as a CUNA Mutual Group Account Executive for the United Way. These experiences taught her the power of collaboration to create real social change that leads to better lives and healthier communities.

Dove is a graduate of CUNA Mutual Group's Inclusion Institute. She is a National Member of the Society for Human Resources. She holds certifications from the Human Capital Institute in Strategic Workforce Planning and Strategic HR Business Partnership; as well as Leadership Architect and Voices 360 Certifications from Korn Ferry.

Prior to joining CUNA Mutual Group, Dove held various financial service roles at Summit Credit Union through which she inspired members to create positive change in their financial lives.

Dove graduated from the University of Wisconsin-Madison with a bachelor's degree in Spanish Literature and Arts. She also holds a Master of Business Administration with a specialized focus in Human Resources from the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater.

CUNA Mutual Group is the marketing name for CUNA Mutual Holding Company, a mutual insurance holding company, its subsidiaries and affiliates. Annuity insurance products are issued by CMFG Life Insurance Company and Members Life Insurance Company, both located in Madison, Wisconsin. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies and contracts it issues.

MEMBERS Capital Advisors, Inc. (MCA) is the wholly-owned registered investment advisor subsidiary of CUNA Mutual Group, one of a substantial provider of insurance and financial services to credit unions and their members. MCA has assets under management of more than \$20.4 billion as of 6/30/2020, including the general account of CUNA Mutual Group. CUNA Mutual Group is the marketing name for CUNA Mutual Holding Company, a mutual insurance holding company, its subsidiaries and affiliates.